2023 Monroe Community Players Theatre Camp

Registration Form

Child's Name	e:							
	Last	Fi	rst	М				
Grade (in Fall):	Birth	Date:				М	F
Home Phone	# ()_				_Cell# ()		
Home Addres	SS:			City		_State_	Z	ːip
Name of Parents or Legal Guardians:								
T-Shirt Size:	Youth. S	S M S M	L L					
IMPORTANT: You must also complete Part 1 (emergency info) Part 2 (Liability waiver) before registration will be accepted.								
Camp Tuition Fee: \$200.00 (must be paid before June 19th)								
Camp Deposi	t Fee: \$	100.00 (must b	e paid at	: registrat	ion)		
Total Amount	: Enclosed	d: check	payabl	e to				
Monroe Comi PO Box 23 Monroe, MI 4	•	ayers						
Attention: Su	mmer Ca	mp						

CAMP HOUSEKEEPING AND SAFETY GUIDELINES

Before Camp:

Each camper must have a signed release of <u>Liability Wavier</u> on file with the office.

Drop Off:

- ★ Be sure you have designated on the emergency information form who will be dropping off and picking up your child from camp each day.
- ★ Do not drop off your child any earlier than 10 minutes before camp.
- ★ Upon arrival on the first day, stop at the registration table to be sure we have all the emergency, liability waiver, and emergency forms on file.
- ★ You must walk your child to and from camp each day of camp. Do not Drop your child off.

Pick Up:

- ★ Please arrive promptly at the MCP Studio theater to pick up your child each day of camp. If a parent is consistently late, we reserve the right to prohibit your child from continuing with the theatre camp.
- ★ Do not wait in the parking lot and ask your child to walk unescorted.
- ★ Appropriate behavior is expected. Campers will be prohibited from continuing with camp for misbehavior.
- ★ MCP camp staff cannot dispense medication.
- **★** HAVE FUN!

REGISTRATION DEADLINE

The registration deadline for the Monroe Community Player Theatre Camp Is one week prior to the start date, June 19th. We must order camp T-Shirts and supplies for each camper. Last minute registration may not be accepted and or a T-Shirt may not be available.

EMERGENCY AND LIABILITY WAIVER

You must complete Part I (Emergency Information) and Part 2 (Release Liability Waiver) forms before registration will be accepted.

Yes/No: 2023 Registration and Emergency/Release of Liability forms have

Been completed and turned in to the camp administrator.

Child's Name______ Primary Contact_____ Address is different from child______ Secondary Contact_____ Address is different from child______

PART 1: EMERGENCY INFORMATION

Name of person (if other than parent/legal guardian) who will be dropping off and picking up your child from camp each day.

Important: do not drop your child off any earlier than 10 minutes before Camp begins each day and please be on time.

Please specify any medical information we should be aware of while your Child is in our care, including any symptoms and precautions. Please Note, our camp staff does NOT dispense medications.

PART 2: RELEASE OF LIABILITY WAVIER

I, the undersigned, as parent and/or legal guardian of the minor child named below, acknowledge that all training and activities carry with them the potential for personal property damage, personal injury, and death.

I assume responsibility for all risks of injury to said minor child arising out of his/her participation in any Monroe Community Players sponsored activity, including use of any MCP-owned facilities and/or equipment.

I certify that said minor is physically fit and able to participate in activities and has not been advised otherwise by a qualified medical person.

I release and agree to indemnify Monroe Community Players and camp staff from any and all liability, loss, damage, expense, or cost of any nature whatsoever for any and all claims that are known or unknown, foreseen or unforeseen, future or contingent, for personal injury or property damage arising out of said minor's participation in activities at the Monroe Community Player's Camp.

I agree that I shall not now or at any time in the future, directly or indirectly commence prosecute any action, suit, or other proceedings against Monroe Community Players camp staff raising out of, relating to, or in connection with said minor's use of any facilities or equipment and/or participation in any MCP activity,

I consent to said minor receiving medical treatment, which may be deemed advisable in the event of injury, accident, and/or illness during his/her participation in activities of Monroe community Players camp.

I attest that I am the parent and/or legal guardian of the child named below and of legal age to sign this form as a binding legal document in accordance with its intention.

I have carefully read this release of liability and fully understand its contents. I agree to assume all risks of injury associated with activities for said minor child at the Monroe Community Players camp. I agree not to make a claim against the Monroe Community Players if he/she is injured while engaged in activities, and/or while using g equipment, and/or while using the Monroe Community Players facility. I have signed this agreement of my own free will.

Participant's (minor's) name-please print:
Parent/Guardian Signature:
Date:

Please Return to Monroe Community Players (PO Box 23, Monroe, MI 48161) before the first day of camp.